250GAR/500GAR
Fast acting fuse－For protection of semiconductor devices
<250GAR>
Rated voltage & breaking capacity: AC250V-50kA
DC200V（L/R5ms）-50kA
Maximum arc voltage: 550V
<500GAR>
Rated voltage & breaking capacity: AC500V-50kA
DC400V（L/R5ms）-50kA
Maximum arc voltage: 1150V
Features
◇ Center blade type
◇ High breaking capacity (Over 50kA)
◇ Large current ratings up to 800A
Specifications
Dimensions (mm)
250GAR/500GAR
Page 1/2
Note 1:  Fusing I2t are calculated values.
Note 2: Shutdown I2t of 250GAR:250V and 500GAR:500V are the values at the rated voltage.
Note 3: (M** )  Recommended installation screw
Please consult us for RoHS compliancy.
Rated Amperage Fusing I2t Shutdown I2t Weight
(A) (A2S) Note 1 (A2S) Note 2 A B C φE W T φD Note 3 (g)
250GAR50 50 150 1,100 4.0
250GAR75 75 350 2,600 6.3
250GAR100 100 620 4,600 8.5
250GAR150 150 1,400 10,000 15.0
250GAR200 200 2,400 17,000 21.0
250GAR250 250 3,100 22,000 26.0
250GAR300 300 5,600 42,000 28.0
250GAR400 400 8,600 65,000 40.0
250GAR500 500 13,000 97,000 46.0
250GAR600 600 22,000 160,000 49.0
250GAR800 800 63,000 460,000 53.0 98 71 38 60 46 13 13 (M12) 750
500GAR30 30 90 700 4.2
500GAR50 50 240 1,800 8.0
500GAR75 75 540 4,200 12.0
500GAR100 100 960 7,000 16.0
500GAR150 150 2,100 18,000 22.0
500GAR200 200 3,900 35,000 28.0
500GAR250 250 7,000 50,000 40.0
500GAR300 300 8,600 70,000 47.0
500GAR400 400 17,000 150,000 47.0
500GAR500 500 22,000 190,000 60.0
500GAR600 600 41,000 370,000 64.0
500GAR800 800 93,000 850,000 85.0 120 93 60 50 46 13 13 (M12) 870
11 (M10) 530120 93 60 50 35 8
250
120 93 60 45 32 8 11 (M10) 440
11 (M10)